FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 07-12-2000



101403149

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD UD JUN 12 PM O'D'UD OPRZEMANO	2: 25 <u> </u>	
PIONO OPRIENNA	RECORDATION	<b>FORM COVER SHEET</b>
0.00 mm	E TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 06/12/2000
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party x	Month Day Year
Name BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE COR	PORATION 06/12/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPAN	Y
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 20 Post Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Portsmouth	New Hampshire 03801
Chy	State/Country Zip Code
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
City	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership  City  General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership  City General Partnership  Association  Other  City General Partnership  Association  City General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0227** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	14) 274-6603
Name	Kelly C. Scott, Es	g •	
Address (line 1)	Sybron Internation	al Corporation	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin	Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400		
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 532	02	
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 2
Trademark .		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	
Trac	demark Application Number	(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
L			1300389
Number of	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Deposit Account $oxdot{\square}_{\!$	
Deposit A		litional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for p		Deposit Account Number:	# 500300
	•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🕌
Statement s	and Signature		Yes No X
	•	elief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit	
indic	cated herein.	11.1	
John	Buono	/// <i>W</i>	6/12/2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Enter Additional	l Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	KERR CORPORATION	06/12/2000
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other [	·	
X Citizensh	hip State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Il Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	f	
Address (line 1)	20 Post Road	
Address (line 2)	2)	
Address (line 3)		801
Address (line 3)	City State/Country  Jual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be re	Zip Code ecorded is an
Individu	City  State/Country  Iual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an
	City  State/Country  Iual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a derept representative shows	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached
Individu	City  State/Country  Iual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a description.	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
Individu  X Corporat  Other	City  State/Country  Iual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a description  Association  Association  Association  City  State/Country  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a description representative show (Designation must)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
X Corporat Other X Citizens Trademark	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be rassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be rassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be rassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
X Corporat  Other  X Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  CApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Zip Code ecorded is an e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0229** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0851-0027	TRADEMARKS ONL!	
Conveying Enter Additional	Conveying Party Execu	ution Date Day Year
Name		2/2000
Formerly [	NALGE COMPANY	
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Assoc	iation
Other		
x Citizensł	nip State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	20 Post Road	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Portsmouth New Hampshire 03801  City State/Country Zip C	odo
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded	d is an
Individu X Corpora	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic appointment.	d is an ling party is d States, an c
X Corpora	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United Partnership	d is an ving party is d States, an c attached parate
Corpora  Other	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not application and the receive not applic	d is an ving party is d States, an c attached parate
X Corpora Other X Citizens	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.)
Corporal Other  Citizens  Trademark	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not application and the receive not applic	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assi	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached
Corpora  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a set document from the Assignment and the receive not document from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from the Assignment from	d is an ing party is d States, an c attached parate nment.) ers attached

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0230

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEWARRS ONL!	
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties  al Conveying Party	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	ORMCO CORPORATION	06/12/2000
Formerly		
Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	d
Nam	e ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY	
DBA/AKA/T/	<b>\</b>	
Composed o	of	
Address (line	1) 20 Post Road	
Address (line	2)	
Address (line	Portsmouth New Hampshire State/Country	03801 Zip Code
Indivi	dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume	nt to be recorded is an at and the receiving party is
X Corpo	ration Association appointment	led in the United States, an ent of a domestic tive should be attached
Other	(Designati	on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Trademar	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if :	additional numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Tı	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

O Books	!
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year	
Name SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 06/12/2000	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY	]
DBA/AKA/TA	]
Composed of	]
Address (line 1) 20 Post Road	]
Address (line 2)	]
Address (line 3) Portsmouth New Hampshire 03801	]
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
representative should be attached  (Designation must be a separate	
Other document from the Assignment.)	•
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	<u> </u>
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	<b> </b>
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	<b> </b>
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this 12th day of June, 2000, by and between, BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation; KERR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation; NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (f/k/a NALGE COMPANY), a Delaware corporation; ORMCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

JOHN BUONO, to me known to be the Assistant Treasurer of BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION, KERR CORPORATION, NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (f/k/a NALGE COMPANY), ORMCO CORPORATION and SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, personally appeared before me this 12th day of June, 2000, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of the above mentioned companies, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: April 15, 2001

LJ4531LJ.DOC

#### EXHIBIT "A"

### **TRADEMARK**

MARK REGISTRATION NO. SYBRON DOCKET

SUPERFROST U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,320,442 DE94-2755-40970

COLORFROST U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,300,389 DE95-4222-40971

LJ.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2000 REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0234